All expenditures shall be in accordance 98 

with conditions provided in Section 69-27-331 et seq., Mississippi 99 

Code of 1972. 100 

SECTION 7.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, it is the 101 

intention of the Legislature that an amount not to exceed 102 

Sixty-five Thousand Dollars ($65,000.00) be used for the purpose 103 

of funding a Beaver Control Cost Share program.  The Mississippi 104 

Soil and Water Conservation Commission shall promulgate rules and 105 

regulations for the establishment and operation of the program on 106 

a fund matching basis with the county unit of government.